

\$~37.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 886/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX, DELHI-2

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra and
Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.10.2019

%

CM APPL. 44678/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

ITA 886/2019 and CM APPL. 44679/2019

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 05.11.2019.

To be listed along with ITA No. 545/2019 preferred by the respondent
assessee.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2019

kd