

\$~21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 886/2019 and C.M. No. 44679/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shailendra Singh and
Mr. Siddharth Manocha, Advocates.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nageswar Rao and Mr. Shatanik
Chakrabarty, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.11.2019

Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra is unwell. Adjournment is sought.

At request, adjourned to 13.05.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

kd