



\$~37 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 545/2019 & CM APPL.26988/2019

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nageswar Rao with Mr. Shatanik
Charabarty, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate.

45

+ ITA 886/2019 & CM APPL.44679/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nageswar Rao with Mr. Shatanik
Charabarty, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.04.2022

A pass over is sought by learned counsel for the appellant which is not convenient to this Court, as one of us (Manmohan, J) has a Special Bench in the post lunch session.

List on 5th December, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 12, 2022

AS