



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ITA 886/2019 & CM APPL.44679/2019**

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
DELHI-2

..... Appellant

Through: Mr A Rengnath, Adv. for Mr Ajit
Sharma, Sr Standing Counsel.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Nageswar Rao with Mr Shatanik
Chakrabarty, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **05.12.2022**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL.44679/2019

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal.
2. According to the appellant, the period of delay involved is 22 days.
3. Since the prayer made in the application is not opposed by the counsel for the respondent/assessee, delay is condoned.
4. The application is disposed of.

ITA 886/2019

5. Mr Nageswar Rao, who appears on behalf of the respondent/assessee says that he has not received the case papers of the appeal.

ITA 886/2019

1/2



6. Mr A Rengnath, who appears on behalf of the appellant/assessee, says that he will furnish a copy of the case papers *via* e-mail within the next two days.
7. List the matter on 26.07.2023.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2022/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

ITA 886/2019

2/2