



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 545/2019
BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Nageswar Rao & Mr.
Parth, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sinha, SSC with
Ms. Dacchita Shahi & Ms.
Anuja Pethia, Jr. SCs, Mr.
Nring Chamwibo Zeliang &
Ms. Anu Priya Nisha Minz,
Advocates

22

+ ITA 886/2019
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
DELHI-2Appellant

Through: Mr. Nageswar Rao & Mr.
Parth, Advocates.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, JSC & Mr.
V.K. Saksena, JSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

Since questions of law have already been framed, let these
appeals be put down for final disposal on 30.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/MR