



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 545/2019

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Nageshwar Rao, Mr. Parth,
Mr. Pratik Rath & Ms. Anshika
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sinha, SSC

43

+ ITA 886/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX, DELHI-2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. V.K. Saksena & Ms.
Hemlata Rawal, JSCs.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nageshwar Rao, Mr. Parth,
Mr. Pratik Rath & Ms. Anshika
Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

Due to paucity of time this matter could not be taken up for
hearing today.

Let the matter be called again on 19.03.2025.



YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
FEBRUARY 28, 2025/v