



\$~70 & 71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(70)+ ITA 545/2019

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nageswar Rao, Mr. Parth, Ms.  
Anshika Agrawal, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Sr. Standing  
Counsel.

Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.  
Saxena, Ms. Hemlata Rawat,  
Advocates.

(71)+ ITA 886/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  
DELHI-2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.  
Saxena, Ms. Hemlata Rawat,  
Advocates.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nageswar Rao, Mr. Parth, Ms.  
Anshika Agrawal, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.03.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 05.08.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 19, 2025/sms**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)