



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 545/2019

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhaduri and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC

(44)

+ ITA 886/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. V.K.
Saxena, JSC and Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
JSC

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhaduri and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

Renotify on 13.08.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 05, 2025

cd