



\$~69 & 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 545/2019

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Mr. V. K. Saxena, JSCs, and Mr. Dipak Raj Singh Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Singh , Sr. Standing Counsel.

+ ITA 886/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-2

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Singh , Sr. Standing Counsel.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Mr. V. K. Saxena, JSCs, and Mr. Dipak Raj Singh Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

1. It is already 04:45 pm.
2. Re-notify on 08.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

dd