



\$~69 to 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010258492019
+ **ITA 545/2019**
BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent
Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

70.
CNR No. DLHC010405542019
+ **ITA 886/2019**

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-2
.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

71.
CNR No. DLHC010795242025
+ **ITA 533/2025, CM APPL. 65568/2025 & CM APPL. 65569/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1, DELHIAppellant
Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

versus

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTDRespondent



Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

72.

CNR No. DLHC011071462025

+ ITA 788/2025, CM APPL. 82296/2025 & CM APPL. 82297/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1, DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

versus

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

73.

CNR No. DLHC011071472025

+ ITA 789/2025, CM APPL. 82429/2025 & CM APPL. 82430/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1, DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

versus

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

74.

CNR No. DLHC011071482025

+ ITA 790/2025, CM APPL. 82433/2025 & CM APPL. 82434/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1, DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

versus

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil



Agarwal and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

75.

CNR No. DLHC011071492025

+ ITA 791/2025, CM APPL. 82589/2025 & CM APPL. 82590/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1, DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC.

versus

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

List this case on 08.10.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026/sds